BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY-HAWAII

Headcount by Home Country: Fall 2009
Total Number of Students: 2512
These data are for Degree Seeking students only as of the official census date

Total Number of countries: 75

Home Country
Albania
American Samoa
Australia

Austria

Bolivia

Brazil

Bulgaria

Burundi
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada

Chile

China, P. R.
Cook Islands
Ecuador

El Salvador

Fiji

France

French Polynesia
Germany

Ghana

Grenada, West Indies
Guam
Guatemala

Haiti

Hong Kong

India

Indonesia

Italy

Japan

Kenya

Kiribati

Korea, Republic of
Lebanon

Macao

Malaysia
Marshall Islands

Mexico

Count

o w

N N

17
13
15

%
0.04%
0.76%
0.92%
0.04%
0.04%
0.56%
0.04%
0.04%
1.19%
0.04%
1.67%
0.20%
1.43%
0.04%
0.08%
0.08%
2.35%
0.04%
0.40%
0.12%
0.36%
0.04%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
4.02%
0.28%
0.52%
0.08%
5.10%
0.12%
0.40%
4.06%
0.04%
0.12%
0.68%
0.52%
0.60%
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BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY-HAWAII

Headcount by Home Country: Fall 2009
Total Number of Students: 2512
These data are for Degree Seeking students only as of the official census date

Total Number of countries: 75

Home Country

Micronesia, Federated States

Moldova, Republic of
Mongolia

Nepal

New Caledonia

New Zealand

Nigeria

Niue

Northern Mariana Islands

Norway

Pakistan

Palau

Papua New Guinea
Peru

Philippines
Portugal

Russian Federation

Samoa

Serbia and Montenegro

Singapore

South Africa

Spain

Sri Lanka

Sweden
Switzerland

Taiwan R.O.C.
Thailand

Tonga South Pacific
Trinidad and Tobago
Tuvalu

Uganda

Ukraine

United Kingdom
United States
Vanuatu

Viet Nam
Zimbabwe

Grand Total

Count

w ke

o N NP

N NP

1470

2512

%
0.20%
0.04%
1.31%
0.04%
0.12%
1.31%
0.04%
0.04%
0.12%
0.04%
0.08%
0.08%
0.32%
0.04%
2.31%
0.04%
0.20%
1.31%
0.04%
0.40%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.12%
0.04%
2.07%
0.44%
2.55%
0.04%
0.04%
0.08%
0.08%
0.20%

58.52%
0.08%
0.16%
0.08%

100.00%

Updated on 10.29.09



BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY-HAWAII

Headcount by Citizenship Country: Fall 2009
Total Number of Students: 2512
These data are for Degree Seeking students only as of the official census date

Total Number of countries: 72

Citizenship Country
Albania
American Samoa
Australia

Austria

Bolivia

Brazil

Bulgaria

Burundi
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada

Chile

China, P. R.
Ecuador

El Salvador

Fiji

France

French Polynesia
Germany

Ghana

Grenada, West Indies
Guam
Guatemala

Haiti

Hong Kong

India

Indonesia

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Kenya

Kiribati

Korea, Republic of
Lebanon

Macao

Malaysia
Marshall Islands

Mexico

Count

15

%
0.04%
0.20%
0.76%
0.04%
0.04%
0.64%
0.04%
0.04%
1.07%
0.04%
1.59%
0.16%
1.59%
0.08%
0.04%
2.23%
0.36%
0.08%
0.08%
0.36%
0.04%
0.04%
0.08%
0.04%
3.94%
0.28%
0.52%
0.08%
0.04%
4.66%
0.12%
0.40%
4.06%
0.04%
0.12%
0.64%
0.36%
0.60%

Updated on 10.29.09



BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY-HAWAII

Headcount by Citizenship Country: Fall 2009
Total Number of Students: 2512
These data are for Degree Seeking students only as of the official census date

Total Number of countries: 72

Citizenship Country
Moldova, Republic of
Mongolia

Nepal

New Caledonia

New Zealand

Nigeria

Norway

Pakistan

Papua New Guinea
Peru

Philippines

Poland

Portugal

Russian Federation

Samoa

Serbia and Montenegro

Singapore

South Africa

Spain

Sri Lanka

Sweden
Switzerland

Taiwan R.O.C.
Thailand

Tonga South Pacific
Trinidad and Tobago
Tuvalu

Uganda

Ukraine

United Kingdom
United States
Unknown

Vanuatu

Viet Nam
Zimbabwe

Grand Total

Count

N NP

1527

2512

%
0.04%
1.31%
0.04%
0.08%
1.79%
0.04%
0.04%
0.08%
0.32%
0.04%
2.27%
0.04%
0.04%
0.20%
1.04%
0.04%
0.36%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.12%
0.04%
1.83%
0.44%
2.15%
0.04%
0.04%
0.08%
0.08%
0.20%

60.79%
0.32%
0.04%
0.24%
0.08%

100.00%

Updated on 10.29.09



