Headcount by Home Country: Fall 2009 Total Number of Students: 2512 Total Number of

Total Number of Students: 2512 Total Number of countries: 75
These data are for Degree Seeking students only as of the official census date

Home Country	Count	%
Albania	1	0.04%
American Samoa	19	0.76%
Australia	23	0.92%
Austria	1	0.04%
Bolivia	1	0.04%
Brazil	14	0.56%
Bulgaria	1	0.04%
Burundi	1	0.04%
Cambodia	30	1.19%
Cameroon	1	0.04%
Canada	42	1.67%
Chile	5	0.20%
China, P. R.	36	1.43%
Cook Islands	1	0.04%
Ecuador	2	0.08%
El Salvador	2	0.08%
Fiji	59	2.35%
France	1	0.04%
French Polynesia	10	0.40%
Germany	3	0.12%
Ghana	9	0.36%
Grenada, West Indies	1	0.04%
Guam	2	0.08%
Guatemala	2	0.08%
Haiti	1	0.04%
Hong Kong	101	4.02%
India	7	0.28%
Indonesia	13	0.52%
Italy	2	0.08%
Japan	128	5.10%
Kenya	3	0.12%
Kiribati	10	0.40%
Korea, Republic of	102	4.06%
Lebanon	1	0.04%
Macao	3	0.12%
Malaysia	17	0.68%
Marshall Islands	13	0.52%
Mexico	15	0.60%

Headcount by Home Country: Fall 2009 Total Number of Students: 2512 Total Number of

Total Number of Students: 2512 Total Number of countries: 75
These data are for Degree Seeking students only as of the official census date

Home Country	Count	%
Micronesia, Federated States	5	0.20%
Moldova, Republic of	1	0.04%
Mongolia	33	1.31%
Nepal	1	0.04%
New Caledonia	3	0.12%
New Zealand	33	1.31%
Nigeria	1	0.04%
Niue	1	0.04%
Northern Mariana Islands	3	0.12%
Norway	1	0.04%
Pakistan	2	0.08%
Palau	2	0.08%
Papua New Guinea	8	0.32%
Peru	1	0.04%
Philippines	58	2.31%
Portugal	1	0.04%
Russian Federation	5	0.20%
Samoa	33	1.31%
Serbia and Montenegro	1	0.04%
Singapore	10	0.40%
South Africa	2	0.08%
Spain	2	0.08%
Sri Lanka	2	0.08%
Sweden	3	0.12%
Switzerland	1	0.04%
Taiwan R.O.C.	52	2.07%
Thailand	11	0.44%
Tonga South Pacific	64	2.55%
Trinidad and Tobago	1	0.04%
Tuvalu	1	0.04%
Uganda	2	0.08%
Ukraine	2	0.08%
United Kingdom	5	0.20%
United States	1470	58.52%
Vanuatu	2	0.08%
Viet Nam	4	0.16%
Zimbabwe	2	0.08%
Grand Total	2512	100.00%

Headcount by Citizenship Country: Fall 2009 Total Number of Students: 2512 Total Number of countries: 72

These data are for Degree Seeking students only as of the official census date

Citizenship Country	Count	%
Albania	1	0.04%
American Samoa	5	0.20%
Australia	19	0.76%
Austria	1	0.04%
Bolivia	1	0.04%
Brazil	16	0.64%
Bulgaria	1	0.04%
Burundi	1	0.04%
Cambodia	27	1.07%
Cameroon	1	0.04%
Canada	40	1.59%
Chile	4	0.16%
China, P. R.	40	1.59%
Ecuador	2	0.08%
El Salvador	1	0.04%
Fiji	56	2.23%
France	9	0.36%
French Polynesia	2	0.08%
Germany	2	0.08%
Ghana	9	0.36%
Grenada, West Indies	1	0.04%
Guam	1	0.04%
Guatemala	2	0.08%
Haiti	1	0.04%
Hong Kong	99	3.94%
India	7	0.28%
Indonesia	13	0.52%
Italy	2	0.08%
Jamaica	1	0.04%
Japan	117	4.66%
Kenya	3	0.12%
Kiribati	10	0.40%
Korea, Republic of	102	4.06%
Lebanon	1	0.04%
Macao	3	0.12%
Malaysia	16	0.64%
Marshall Islands	9	0.36%
Mexico	15	0.60%

Headcount by Citizenship Country: Fall 2009 Total Number of Students: 2512 Total Number of countries: 72

These data are for Degree Seeking students only as of the official census date

Moldova, Republic of 1 0.04% Mongolia 33 1.31% Nepal 1 0.04% New Caledonia 2 0.08% New Zealand 45 1.79% Nigeria 1 0.04% Norway 1 0.04% Pakistan 2 0.08% Papua New Guinea 8 0.32%
Nepal 1 0.04% New Caledonia 2 0.08% New Zealand 45 1.79% Nigeria 1 0.04% Norway 1 0.04% Pakistan 2 0.08%
New Caledonia 2 0.08% New Zealand 45 1.79% Nigeria 1 0.04% Norway 1 0.04% Pakistan 2 0.08%
New Zealand 45 1.79% Nigeria 1 0.04% Norway 1 0.04% Pakistan 2 0.08%
Nigeria 1 0.04% Norway 1 0.04% Pakistan 2 0.08%
Norway 1 0.04% Pakistan 2 0.08%
Pakistan 2 0.08%
Papua New Guinea 8 0.32%
Peru 1 0.04%
Philippines 57 2.27%
Poland 1 0.04%
Portugal 1 0.04%
Russian Federation 5 0.20%
Samoa 26 1.04%
Serbia and Montenegro 1 0.04%
Singapore 9 0.36%
South Africa 2 0.08%
Spain 2 0.08%
Sri Lanka 2 0.08%
Sweden 3 0.12%
Switzerland 1 0.04%
Taiwan R.O.C. 46 1.83%
Thailand 11 0.44%
Tonga South Pacific 54 2.15%
Trinidad and Tobago 1 0.04%
Tuvalu 1 0.04%
Uganda 2 0.08%
Ukraine 2 0.08%
United Kingdom 5 0.20%
United States 1527 60.79%
Unknown 8 0.32%
Vanuatu 1 0.04%
Viet Nam 6 0.24%
Zimbabwe 2 0.08%
Grand Total 2512 100.00%